Partnership Health Plan of California Last Updated : 04/19/2010
Loop Segment ID Description Format Min/Max Req. Repeat Values Page
CONTROL ISA INTERCHANGE CONTROL HEADER R 1
ISA01
AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION
QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "00"-No authorization information is present
ISA02 AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION AN 10/10 R 10 Spaces
ISA03 SECURITY INFORMATION QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "00"-No security information is present

SBR03 REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION AN 1/30 S
SBR04 NAME AN 1/60 S
SBR05 INSURANCE TYPE CODE ID 1/3 S
SBR09 CLAIM FILING INDICATOR CODE
ID 1/2 S
Required prior to mandated use of Plan ID.Not used after Plan
ID is mandated.
PATIENT INFORMATION
S 1
Required if the information in this 'PAT' segment(Date of
death, and/or patient weight) is necessary to file the claim.
PAT05 DATE TIME PERIOD FORMAT QUALIFIER ID 2/3 S "D8" CCYYMMDD
PAT06 DATE TIME PERIOD AN 1/35 S Date of death
PAT07 UNIT OR BASIS FOR MEASUREMENT
CODE
ID 2/2 S "01" Pounds (Required when PAT08 is used)
PAT08 WEIGHT R 1/10 S Patient weight
PAT09 YES/NO CONDITION OR RESPONSE CODE
ID 1/1 S
"Y" Code indicates the patient is pregnant. If PAT09 is not
used it means the patient is not pregnant.
2010BA 1
NM1 SUBSCRIBER NAME
R 1
* Newborn claim is billed with mom's ID. The mom's ID is
sent in the place of member identification field NM09 while
the baby's last, first and middle names are sent in NM103,
04 and 05. 117
NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE ID 2/3 R "IL" - Insured or Subscriber
NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER ID 1 R "1"- Person
NM103 NAME LAST OR ORGANIZATION NAME
AN 1/35 R
Subscriber last name(Recipient last name).* For a newborn
claim, send the baby's last name in this place.
NM104 NAME FIRST
AN 1/25 S
Subscriber first name(Recipient first name).* For a newborn
claim, send the baby's first name in this place.
2010BA
NM105 NAME MIDDLE
AN 2/25 S
Subscriber middle name(Recipient middle name).* For a
newborn claim, send the baby's middle name in this place.
NM107 NAME SUFFIX AN 1/10 S Required if known.
NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER ID 2 S "MI"
NM109 IDENTIFICATION CODE
AN 2/80 S
Member Identification number(Medi-Cal recipient ID). * For a
newborn claim, send mom's ID in this place.
Page 7 of 23
* For those Newborn’s covered under the Mother’s eligibility for the month of birth and the following month.  After this period, the child should be identified with their individual ID
number. Version 2.0
Partnership Health Plan of California Last Updated : 04/19/2010
Loop Segment ID Description Format Min/Max Req. Repeat Values Page
HIPAA 837 Professional 4010X098 and 4010X098A1 Companion Document - Inbound
N3 SUBSCRIBER ADDRESS INFORMATION S 1 Required when SBR02=18 121
N301 ADDRESS INFORMATION AN 1/55 R Address Line1
N302 ADDRESS INFORMATION AN 1/55 S Address Line2
N4 SUBSCRIBER CITY/STATE/ZIP S 1 Required when SBR02=18 122
N401 CITY NAME AN 2/30 R City
N402 STATE CODE AN 2/2 R State
N403 POSTAL CODE AN 3/15 R Zip
DMG
SUBSCRIBER DEMOGRAPHIC
INFORMATION S 1
Required for all claims. * For a newborn claim, send the
baby's DOB & Gender in this segment. 124
DMG01 DATE TIME FORMAT QUALIFIER ID 2 R "D8"
DMG02 DATE TIME PERIOD
AN 8 R
Subscriber's Birth Date in CCYYMMDD. * For a newborn
claim, send the baby's DOB in this place.
DMG03 GENDER CODE